MODELS
FLOW
PRESSURE
RPM STROKEpsi 1000 psi 1200 psi 1500 psi 2000
U.S. gpm lpm bar 70 bar 85 bar 105 bar 140
4DX10ER 1.0 3.8 0.68 0.82 1.03 1.37 3450 0.078”
4DX15ER 1.5 5.7 1.03 1.23 1.54 2.05 3450 0.118”
4DX20ER 2.0 7.6 1.37 1.64 2.05 2.74 3450 0.157”
4DX27ER 2.7 10.2 1.85 2.22 2.77 3.70 3450 0.220”
4DX30ER 3.0 11.4 2.05 2.47 3.08 4.11 3450 0.244”
PROBLEM REMEDY
No water flow   	Make sure water is on
  	De-press relief valve to release air pocket in pump
Loss of pressure   	Check mist lines for leaks
  	Are all of the nozzles in place?
Erratic Presssure   	Air in water line — remove last nozzle and flush line again
  	Remove piston caps and flush pump head
Motor Stopped
  	Check breaker
  	Motor or pump froze — need repair
  	Motor damage and over amping — need repair